Read carefully the instructions published in this manual before the first use of the level meter. Keep the manual
at a safe place. The manufacturer reserves the right to implement changes without prior notice.
průmyslová elektronika
Capacitive level meters DLM – 35Capacitive level meters DLM – 35
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
1 .  Basic description..........................................................................................................................4
2 .  Variants of level meters................................................................................................................5
3 .  Dimensional drawing....................................................................................................................6

output value.
14© Dinel, s.r.o.      DLM–35
10 .  Order code
11 .  Correct specification examples
DLM–35N–20– M27–I–B   E200     cable 5 m
(N) non-explosive areas; (20) uncoated cylindrical electrode; (M27) process connection by thread M27; (I) output
current; (B) plastic threaded cable gland; (E200) electrode length 200 mm.
DLM–35N–21–G3/4–U–C   E580
(N) non-explosive areas; (21) coated bar electrode (FEP); (G3/4) process connection by thread G3/4”; (U) output
voltage; (C) connector; (E580) electrode length 580 mm.
DLM–35N–40–M30–I–H   E900
(N) non-explosive areas; (40) uncoated rod electrode with reference tube; (M30) process connection by thread M30;
(I) output current; (H) cable gland for protective hose; (E900) electrode length 900 mm.
DLM–35XiT–20– M27–I–B   E200     cable 5 m
(XiT) high-temperature conf. for explosive environments; (20) uncoated cylindrical electrode; (M27) process
connection by thread M27; (I) output current; (B) plastic threaded cable gland; (E200) electrode length 200 mm.
DLM–35N–22– Cl50–U–A   E200     cable 5 m
(N) non-explosive areas; (22) coated bar electrode (PFA); (Cl50) process connection Tri-clamp (ø 50,5 mm); (U) output
voltage; (A) short stainless steel gland; (E200) electrode length 200 mm.
process connection:
DLM –35
electrode length in mm
– – –– E
type of output:
I	 – current (4 ... 20 mA)
U	– voltage (0 ... 10 V)
connection method:
A – short stainless steel gland
(+ cable length)
B – plastic threaded cable gland
(+ cable length)
C – connector (socket not included
with sensor, recommended type -
see accessories.)
D – metal dust proof terminal
(+ cable length)
V – plastic cable gland with spiral
(+ cable length)
H – plastic cable gland for protec-
tive hose (+ cable length)
type and performance of electrode:mech. performance:
cable – cable length in m
	 N	 – non-explosive areas
	 NT	 – high temperature performance
	 Xi	 –  for explosive environments
	 XiM	 –  for mining environments
	 XiT	 –  high-temperature conf. for explosive environments
	 XiMT	–  high-temperature conf. for mining environments
20 – rod, uncoated, length 0.1 ... 2 m
21 – rod, coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 2 m
22 – rod, coated (PFA), length 0.1 ... 2 m
25 – �like 22, but higher pressure and mechanical resistance
at high temperatures
30 – rod, uncoated, length 0.1 ... 3 m
31 – rod, coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 3 m
40 – rod, uncoated with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
41 – rod, coated (FEP) with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
50 – rope with weight, uncoated, length 1 ... 6 m
G1	 – pipe thread G 1”
G3/4	– pipe thread G 3/4”
M27	 – metric thread M 27x2
M30	 – metric thread M 30x1.5
NPT	– pressure thread NPT 3/4
Cl34	– Tri-clamp (ø 34 mm)
Cl50	– Tri-clamp (ø 50,5 mm)